A
R
-E
X
 E
X
PA

strip seal, single gap expansion joints offer effective solu-
tion.
 Anchorage Welding of AR-EX HS
Fabrication of AR-EX HS
 Installation of AR-EX HS
6
AR-EX BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS
AR-EX HS — SINGLE GAP EXPANSION JOINTS
Diagram of overall dimension and installation of various specifications ranging from 160mm to 1200mm
Type
Max. Longitudinal
Movement (mm)
Max. Transverse
Movement (mm)
Amin (mm) Bmin (mm) Fmin (mm) Fmax (mm) Hmin (mm)
HMD-160 160 +/- 80 300 300 160 320 300
HMD-240 240 +/- 120 300 480 240 480 300
HMD-320 320 +/- 160 300 560 320 640 350
HMD-400 400 +/- 200 300 640 400 800 350
HMD-480 480 +/- 240 300 720 480 960 400
HMD-560 560 +/- 280 300 800 560 1120 450
HMD-640 640 +/- 320 300 880 640 1280 500
HMD-720 720 +/- 360 300 960 720 1440 500
HMD-800 800 +/- 400 300 1040 800 1600 500
HMD-880 880 +/- 440 300 1120 880 1760 500
HMD-960 960 +/- 480 300 1200 960 1920 500
HMD-1040 1040 +/- 520 300 1280 1040 2080 500
HMD-1120 1120 +/- 560 300 1360 1120 2240 500
HMD-1200 1200 +/- 600 300 1440 1200 2400 500
 AR-EX HMD — MODULAR EXPANSION JOINTS
7
640 1280
8